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Mr. Ron Curry

Regional Administrator (6RA)

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 6
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200

Dallas, Texas 75202-2733

RE:  Applicable Sources Under the SO, Data Requirements Rule

Dear Mr. Curry:

On August 21, 2015, the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) promulgated the “Data
Requirements Rule for the 2010 1-Hour Sulfur Dioxide (SO;) Primary National Ambient Air
Quality Standard.’ ! The final rule requires the Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality
(LDEQ) to “submit a list of applicable SO, sources identified pursuant to § 51.1202 located in its
jurisdiction to the EPA by January 15, 2016’ "2 According to 40 CFR 51.1200 and 1202,
applicable SO, sources are those that are not located in a designated nonattainment area and have
annual actual SO, emissions of 2,000 tons or more based on the most recently available annual
SO5 emissions data for such sources.

A list of “applicable SO, sources” located in Louisiana is attached. This list is based on actual
ca]endar year 2014 emissions as reported to LDEQ’s Emissions Reporting and Inventory Center
(ERIC).?

If you have any questions about this correspondence, please contact Bryan D. Johnston of the Air
Permits Division at (225) 219-3450.
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* 40 CFR 51.1203(a)
* ERIC is a web-based application that allows users to create, edit, and submit emissions inventories online.
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CAl#
44866
29884
3439
32804
133
173682
9142
2518
4998
19901
4174
1291
2922
19588
585

38867

Al Name

Rain Cll Carbon LLC - Norco Coke Plant

Oxbow Calcining LLC - Baton Rouge Calcined Coke Plant

Rain Cll Carbon LLC - Lake Charles Calcining Plant

Rain Cll Carbon LLC - Gramercy Coke Plant

Reynolds Metals Co - Lake Charles Carbon Co

AA Sulfuric Corp - Sulfuric Acid Plant

Entergy Gulf States LA LLC - Nelson Industrial Steam Co (NISCO)
Orion Engineered Carbons LLC - lvanhoe Carbon Black Plant
Columbian Chemicals Co - North Bend Plant

Cabot Corp - Canal Plant

Sid Richardson Carbon Co - Addis Plant

Cabot Corp - Ville Platte Plant

CLECO Power LLC - Brame Energy Center ./

Entergy Gulf States LA LLC - Nelson Electric Generating Plant ~/
CLECO Power LLC - Dolet Hills Power Station /'

St. Charles

~ Parish
East Baton Rouge
Calcasieu

St. James
Calcasieu
Ascension
Calcasieu

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

West Baton Rouge
Evangeline
Rapides
Calcasieu
DeSoto

Pointe Coupee

Tons/Year
2709.79
4098.16
443175
4792.38
4926.37
5582.08
6106.71
6266.10
6296.58
6366.32
6742.80
8661.39
9711.35 /
10543.56 /
1417717/
34272.60 ./

Year

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Louisiana Generating LLC - Big Cajun Il Power Plant ./







